. Form4 72
Section 106 The Insclvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05791845

Name of Company

Copier Connections Limited T/a Copiers & Allsorts

| /e

Vera Banwell

216 Brigstock Road
Thornton Heath
Croydon

CR7 7JD

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-en/summoned for 20 May 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-was-done-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly heid on / summened-for 20
May 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accerdingly / re-quarum-was-present at the meeting

Signed \&N\/\\Mw Date 20 May 2010

BRS Associates Limited .
216 Brigstock Road For Officlal Use
Thornton Heath Insplyency Sect Post Room
Croydon
o “ “‘"H II || II ||\
Ref COPQO1/VB/NS/CH

21/0512010

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Copier Connections Limited T/a Copiers & Allsorts

From 26 June 2009 To 20 May 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

12500 Plant & Machinery 12500
5000 Furniture & Equipment 50 00
75000 Stock 75000
3,635 55 Debtors 1,388 92
1,913 00 Cash held with Nat West Bank 1,880 52
1,015 51 Cash in the hands of the Liquidator 1,016 41
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 3000
Preparation of S of A 3,500 00
Office Holders Fees 1,278 45
Statutory Advertising 302 40
Bank Charges 10000
UNSECURED CREDITORS
55879 92 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
3,580 00 Customs & Excise - VAT NIL
400 00 Customs & Excise - PAYE NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL

{52,470 86)

Dividend information

Preferential debts credtors pmnfong
Unsecured debts creditors pmnf£ong
Returns to contnibutories p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by
% onf realsedand % onf£ distributed

Form 4 72 contd

5,210 85

(5,210 85)

NIL

NIL

000




Section 106

(1) Assets, including
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors i the winding up
(b) Other unclaimed dividends
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated 20 N\CLU\( 9\0 k O
Signed by the kquidator \@W/\)\)\)w

Name & Address Vera Banwell
BRS Associates Limited
216 Bngstock Road
Thornton Heath
Croydon
CR7 7JD




